H \$40.00 40816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manntech Holding B.V.		06/09/2022	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alimak Group Management AB	
Street Address:	Blekholmstorget 30	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-111 64	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4081658	MANNTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Lederhouse

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Lederhouse	
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca lederhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of assignment Manntech US trademark registration#page1.tif source=Deed of assignment Manntech US trademark registration#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0240

900701102

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manntech Holding B.V. (Assignor), a Netherlands company, located at Distriboulevard 1A, Zevenbergen, Netherlands 4761 RZ, has adopted, used and is using the trademark shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademark") and

WHEREAS Alimak Group Management AB (Assignee), a Swedish company located at Blekholmstorget 30, SE-111 64 Stockholm, Sweden,, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Manntech Holding B.V. hereby assigns to Alimak Group Management AB all right, title and interest in and to the trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

DATED: JANK 9, 2022

Manntech Holding B.V.

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0241

UNITED STATES

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MANNTECH	4081658

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007753 FRAME: 0242